
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Kentucky

KY01-500 Commonwealth of Kentucky

Bluegrass Regional Mental Health/Mental Retardation Board I SHP $500,000.00
Northern Kentucky Area Development District SHPR $873,582.00
Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services, Incorporated SHPR $1,545,678.00
Northern Kentucky Area Development District SHPR $473,321.00
Heartland Cares, Incorporated SHPR $579,770.00
Sanctuary, Incorporated SHPR $231,939.00
Central Kentucky Community Action Council, Incorporated SHP $340,200.00
Commonwealth of Kentucky SPCR $93,900.00
Commonwealth of Kentucky SPCR $93,900.00
Commonwealth of Kentucky SPCR $133,536.00

Total: $4,865,826.00

KY01-501 Louisville/Jefferson County

Presbyterian Child Welfare Agency SHP $500,000.00
Jefferson Street Baptist Center , Incorporated SHP $469,151.00
House of Ruth SHP $107,250.00
Wellspring SHPR $634,949.00
Volunteers of America Kentucky, Incorporated SHPR $597,132.00
Society of Saint Vincent de Paul SHPR $414,854.00
Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Incorporated SHPR $83,177.00
Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Incorporated SHPR $434,528.00
Wayside Christian Mission SHPR $57,783.00
Wayside Christian Mission SHP $416,742.00
Goodwill Industries of Kentucky SHPR $170,398.00

Total: $3,885,964.00

KY01-502 Lexington/Fayette County

HOPE Center, Incorporated SHP $500,000.00
Chrysalis House, Incorporated SHPR $355,411.00
Chrysalis House, Incorporated SHPR $201,369.00
Presbysterian Child Welfare Agency SHPR $205,035.00

Total: $1,261,815.00

KY01-503 City of Covington



NorthKey Community Care SHP $500,000.00
Transitions, Incorporated SHPR $31,246.00
Transitions, Incorporated SHP $569,463.00

Total: $1,100,709.00
State Total: $11,114,314.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

KENTUCKY STATE PROGRAM $1,296,000.00
JEFFERSON COUNTY $112,000.00
LOUISVILLE $418,000.00
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE $94,000.00
COVINGTON $76,000.00

Total ESG: $1,996,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $13,110,314.00


